
 

Ross-on-Wye & District Cycle Club 

Don Woodman Memorial  

 R25/7 – 21st July 2024 

 
 

 

 

Promoted for and on behalf of cycling time trials under their rules and regulations. 

Your timekeepers were Mr R. Field (Finish) and Mrs P. Harradine (Start). 

 

 
 

 Fastest Rider   
 

1  F Tarling Team Bottrill 46:14  

2 J Sargent Team Bottrill 46:19  

3 Rob Francis Team Bottrill 47:13  

     

 Fastest Female   
 

1 J Rhodes-Jones AeroCoach 52:49 
 

2  H Wells Wrekinsport CC 55:33 
 

3 L Dewhurst Ride Revolution Coaching 57:05 
13 

    
 

 Vets on Standard   
 

1 L Dewhurst Ride Revolution Coaching +23:19 
 

2  S Cottington Bath Cycling +19:26 
 

3 S Loraine Legato Racing +18:44 
+ 

    
 

 Fastest Roadbike   
 

1 T Fletcher Clevedon and District RC 21:48  

    
 

 Fastest Jun/Juv/Youth  
 

1 F Tarling Team Bottrill 46:14 
 

    
 

 Fastest Team of 3   
 

Team Bottrill 2:19:46 
 

 James Tarling, Jake Sargent, Rob Francis 
 

    
 

 
 Weekend Fastest   

1 F Tarling Team Bottrill 1:04:54 

2 C Gibbard FTP (Fulfil The Potential) 1:08:35 
 

 

 

 

Many thanks to the time keepers Robin Field (Finish), Phyl Harradine (Start) and all the marshals around the course. 

I hope we will see you all again next year! 

 

Richard Wilson 

 

Ross-on-Wye and District CC 



The Don Woodman Memorial

Course:  R25/7 

# Name Club Machine Class Cat Result

1 F Tarling Team Bottrill TT Bike Open Junior 46:14

2 J Sargent Team Bottrill TT Bike Open Senior 46:19

3 R Francis Team Bottrill TT Bike Open Senior 47:13

4 C Gibbard FTP ( Fulfil The Potential ) Race Team TT Bike Open Veteran 48:53

5 D Callister Aerologic RT TT Bike Open Senior 49:15

6 T Hales Wrekinsport CC TT Bike Open Senior 50:34

7 B Disley AeroCoach TT Bike Open C5 50:51

8 A Coles Evolution Racing Academy TT Bike Open Junior 51:15

9 D Kingston FTP ( Fulfil The Potential ) Race Team TT Bike Open Veteran 51:30

10 A Parnowski Plymouth Corinthian CC TT Bike Open Veteran 51:32

11 S Cottington Bath Cycling Club TT Bike Open Veteran 51:57

12 D Wyatt Hereford & Dist Whs CC TT Bike Open Veteran 51:57

13 M Pritchard Aerologic RT TT Bike Open Senior 52:23

14 J Mills-Keeling Aerologic RT TT Bike Open Veteran 52:27

15 J Rhodes-Jones AeroCoach TT Bike Female Senior 52:49

16 A Steventon Royal Air Force Cycling Association TT Bike Open Senior 53:06

17 S Dighton Beacon Roads CC TT Bike Open Veteran 53:11

18 N Gregory Port Talbot Whs CC TT Bike Open Veteran 53:21

19 G Rogerson Port Talbot Whs CC TT Bike Open Veteran 53:41

20 S Williams Reflex Racing TT Bike Open Veteran 53:49

21 C Wallace Merthyr CC TT Bike Open Veteran 54:02

22 M Bradley Bristol South Cycling Club TT Bike Open Veteran 54:12

23 T Barlow Clevedon & District Road Club TT Bike Open Veteran 54:26

24 J Mould Army Cycling TT Bike Open Senior 54:28

25 M Russell Swindon Wheelers TT Bike Open Senior 54:28

26 P Turner FTP ( Fulfil The Potential ) Race Team TT Bike Open Veteran 54:30

27 T Fletcher Clevedon & District Road Club Road Bike Open Veteran 54:55

28 M Sanders Mid Devon Cycling Club TT Bike Open Veteran 54:56

29 M Hazell Clevedon & District Road Club TT Bike Open Veteran 55:05

30 W Poole Cwmcarn Paragon Cycling Club TT Bike Open Veteran 55:15

31 R Sheridan North Devon Velo TT Bike Open Veteran 55:15

32 S Loraine Legato Racing Team (LRT) TT Bike Open Veteran 55:21

33 H Wells Wrekinsport CC TT Bike Female Senior 55:33

34 L Dewhurst RIDE REVOLUTION COACHING TT Bike Female Veteran 55:34

35 T Lake Gloucester City Cycling Club TT Bike Open Veteran 55:58

36 A Semple Legato Racing Team (LRT) TT Bike Open Veteran 56:02

37 C Newby Clevedon & District Road Club TT Bike Open Veteran 56:05

38 J Morris Chepstow Cycling Club TT Bike Open Veteran 56:09

39 P Phillips Newport Phoenix CC TT Bike Open Senior 56:22

40 P Wooldridge VTTA (Midlands) TT Bike Open Veteran 56:30

41 N Cooper Yeovil Cycling Club TT Bike Open Veteran 56:46

42 D Kempe Bristol South Cycling Club TT Bike Open Veteran 56:51

43 H Munday Tri Training Harder TT Bike Female Senior 56:54

44 E Wyatt Hereford & Dist Whs CC TT Bike Female Veteran 57:01

45 R Whittle Gloucester City Cycling Club TT Bike Open Veteran 57:23

46 R Bowditch Congleton CC - MyWindsock TT Bike Open Veteran 57:28

47 P Eames North Devon Velo TT Bike Open Veteran 57:30

48 J Townsend Bynea Cycling Club TT Bike Open Senior 57:43

49 D Hutson-Lumb Wrekinsport CC TT Bike Female Veteran 57:44

50 D Egerton-Warburton Team Enable - M.I. Racing TT Bike Female Veteran 57:47

51 I Connolly Ludlow CC TT Bike Open Veteran 57:53

52 D Stroud Gloucester City Cycling Club TT Bike Open Veteran 58:32

53 S Semple Legato Racing Team (LRT) TT Bike Female Veteran 58:58

54 B Ouseley Pembrokeshire Velo TT Bike Female Veteran 59:00

55 S Harrison Team Bottrill TT Bike Open Veteran 59:09

Sunday 21st July 2024



56 J Mansell Royal Dean Forest Cycle Club TT Bike Open Veteran 59:28

57 B Quinn City RC (Hull) TT Bike Open Senior 59:30

58 A Osborn Stratford Cycling Club TT Bike Open Veteran 59:30

59 J Palmer VMCC powered by Y Beic TT Bike Open Youth 59:40

60 M Broadbent Port Talbot Whs CC TT Bike Open Veteran 59:55

61 L Davies VMCC powered by Y Beic TT Bike Female Senior 1:00:03

62 A Kelly Bristol South Cycling Club TT Bike Open Veteran 1:00:09

63 S Curry Ogmore Valley Wheelers TT Bike Open Veteran 1:00:43

64 T Fowler VTTA (London & Home Counties) TT Bike Open Veteran 1:01:06

65 T Cox Saint Piran TT Bike Open Veteran 1:01:45

66 A Simpkins Team Echelon TT Bike Open Veteran 1:01:49

67 E Davies Port Talbot Whs CC TT Bike Female Veteran 1:02:30

68 D Rusling Royal Dean Forest Cycle Club TT Bike Open Veteran 1:02:32

69 G Shuker Walsall Roads Cycling Club TT Bike Open Veteran 1:02:50

70 I Deakin Mid Devon Cycling Club TT Bike Open Veteran 1:03:47

71 P Loader Mid Devon Cycling Club TT Bike Open Veteran 1:04:47

72 C Mead Monmouthshire Wheelers TT Bike Female Veteran 1:06:05

73 R Jones Cardiff 100 Miles RCC TT Bike Open Veteran 1:06:25

74 C Greenwood Bush Healthcare CRT Road Bike Female Veteran 1:07:56

75 S Shook Bush Healthcare CRT Road Bike Female Veteran 1:08:08

76 W Baker Team Echelon Tricycle Open Veteran 1:13:53

77 H Cowley Chester RC TT Bike Open Veteran 1:18:51

78 J Murphy Gloucester City Cycling Club TT Bike Open Veteran 1:19:27

M Steedman Cardiff Triathletes TT Bike Open Veteran DNS

M Woolford ZeroBC Race Team TT Bike Open Veteran DNS

A Jones VMCC powered by Y Beic TT Bike Open Veteran DNS

O Burgess UF Rowe & King TT Bike Open Veteran DNS

M Wright Royal Air Force Cycling Association TT Bike Open Senior DNSA

G Waterjohns Team Tor 2000 | KALAS TT Bike Female Veteran DNSA

M Marletta VTTA (South Wales group) TT Bike Open Veteran DNSA

J Costello Legato Racing Team (LRT) TT Bike Open Veteran DNSA

M Hamer Legato Racing Team (LRT) TT Bike Open Veteran DNSA

C Jones Bynea Cycling Club TT Bike Open Veteran DNSA

S Day Team Echelon TT Bike Open Veteran DNSA



Ross Weekend

Course:  R10/17 and R25/7 

# Name Club Mach. Class Cat 10mi 25mi Combined

1 F Tarling Team Bottrill TT Open Junior 18:40 46:14 1:04:54

2 C Gibbard FTP ( Fulfil The Potential ) Race Team TT Open Veteran 19:42 48:53 1:08:35

3 D Callister Aerologic RT TT Open Senior 20:04 49:15 1:09:19

4 T Hales Wrekinsport CC TT Open Senior 20:12 50:34 1:10:46

5 D Wyatt Hereford & Dist Whs CC TT Open Veteran 20:25 51:57 1:12:22

6 G Rogerson Port Talbot Whs CC TT Open Veteran 21:42 53:41 1:15:23

7 J Mould Army Cycling TT Open Senior 21:26 54:28 1:15:54

8 C Wallace Merthyr CC TT Open Veteran 22:11 54:02 1:16:13

9 M Bradley Bristol South Cycling Club TT Open Veteran 22:22 54:12 1:16:34

10 H Wells Wrekinsport CC TT Female Senior 22:15 55:33 1:17:48

11 R Sheridan North Devon Velo TT Open Veteran 22:35 55:15 1:17:50

12 M Pritchard Aerologic RT TT Open Senior 27:16 52:23 1:19:39

13 E Wyatt Hereford & Dist Whs CC TT Female Veteran 22:58 57:01 1:19:59

14 J Townsend Bynea Cycling Club TT Open Senior 22:58 57:43 1:20:41

15 D Egerton-Warburton Team Enable - M.I. Racing TT Female Veteran 23:20 57:47 1:21:07

16 J Palmer VMCC powered by Y Beic TT Open Youth 22:55 59:40 1:22:35

17 B Ouseley Pembrokeshire Velo TT Female Veteran 23:57 59:00 1:22:57

18 M Broadbent Port Talbot Whs CC TT Open Veteran 24:10 59:55 1:24:05

19 A Simpkins Team Echelon TT Open Veteran 25:06 1:01:49 1:26:55

20 E Davies Port Talbot Whs CC TT Female Veteran 24:34 1:02:30 1:27:04

21 R Jones Cardiff 100 Miles RCC TT Open Veteran 27:11 1:06:25 1:33:36

22 C Greenwood Bush Healthcare CRT Road Female Veteran 27:07 1:07:56 1:35:03

23 S Shook Bush Healthcare CRT Road Female Veteran 27:23 1:08:08 1:35:31

24 W Baker Team Echelon Trike Open Veteran 27:44 1:13:53 1:41:37

O Burgess UF Rowe & King TT Open Veteran 19:53 DNS

D Kempe Bristol South Cycling Club TT Open Veteran DNS 56:51

D Stroud Gloucester City Cycling Club TT Open Veteran DNS 58:32

B Disley AeroCoach TT Open C5 DNSA 50:51

J Mills-Keeling Aerologic RT TT Open Veteran DNSA 52:27

J Rhodes-Jones AeroCoach TT Female Senior DNSA 52:49

S Loraine Legato Racing Team (LRT) TT Open Veteran DNSA 55:21

D Hutson-Lumb Wrekinsport CC TT Female Veteran DNSA 57:44

A Jones VMCC powered by Y Beic TT Open Veteran DNSA DNS

M Wright Royal Air Force Cycling Association TT Open Senior DNSA DNSA
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Saturday and Sunday 20-21 July 2024


